
Rutland County Council 
 
Planning & Licensing Committee – Tuesday 19th September 2023 
Index of Committee Items 
 
Item 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5 

Application  
No 
 
2023/0271/RES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023/0332/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023/0613/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023/0593/FUL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2023/0724/FUL 

Applicant, Location & 
Description 
 
Mulberry Homes, Land to the 
South of Stapleford Road, 
Whissendine, Application for 
reserved matters consent for the 
erection of 66 no. dwellings for 
layout, scale, landscaping and 
access (other than as already 
approved as part of outline 
planning permission) pursuant 
to outline planning permission 
2021/1263/OUT. 
 
Mr Jon Gibbison, Hereward 
Homes Ltd, Pt OS No 117 Village 
farm, Main Street, Bisbrooke, 4 
no. four bedroom dwellings plus 
farm access way to retained farm 
land. 
 
Mr Giles Gileby, Land to the 
West of Uppingham Road, 
Seaton, Change of use of land 
from agricultural to equestrian 
use and the erection of a stable 
building. 
 
Dr Sarah Furness PhD, His 
Majesty Lord-Lieutenant of 
Rutland, Oakham Library, 
Catmos Street, Oakham,  
Erect Statue and Plinth with 
associated landscaping works. 
 
 
Mr and Mrs Swords, 8 Lyndon        
Road, North Luffenham. Single 
storey rear extension, Removal 
of outhouse and existing 
gazebo. 

Recommendation 
 
  

Approval 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
            Approval 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approval 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approval 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Approval 

Page 
 
 
19-36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
37-54 
 
 
 
 
 
 
55-66 
 
 
 
 
 
 
67-74 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
75-84 

 


	Index of Committee Items

