Rutland County Council

Planning & Licensing Committee – Tuesday 19th September 2023 Index of Committee Items

Item	Application No	Applicant, Location & Description	Recommendation	Page
1	2023/0271/RES	Mulberry Homes, Land to the South of Stapleford Road, Whissendine, Application for reserved matters consent for the erection of 66 no. dwellings for layout, scale, landscaping and access (other than as already approved as part of outline planning permission) pursuant to outline planning permission 2021/1263/OUT.	Approval	19-36
2	2023/0332/FUL	Mr Jon Gibbison, Hereward Homes Ltd, Pt OS No 117 Village farm, Main Street, Bisbrooke, 4 no. four bedroom dwellings plus farm access way to retained farm land.	Approval	37-54
3	2023/0613/FUL	Mr Giles Gileby, Land to the West of Uppingham Road, Seaton, Change of use of land from agricultural to equestrian use and the erection of a stable building.	Approval	55-66
4	2023/0593/FUL	Dr Sarah Furness PhD, His Majesty Lord-Lieutenant of Rutland, Oakham Library, Catmos Street, Oakham, Erect Statue and Plinth with associated landscaping works.	Approval	67-74
5	2023/0724/FUL	Mr and Mrs Swords, 8 Lyndon Road, North Luffenham. Single storey rear extension, Removal of outhouse and existing gazebo.	Approval	75-84